

## Enrollment and Review Change to LB285

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7,  
Chairperson

The following changes, required to be reported for  
publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Lautenbaugh amendment, AM1465:

a. On page 10, line 15, "subdivision" has been struck and  
"section" inserted;

b. On page 30, line 17, the first "in" has been struck  
and "of" inserted;

c. On page 31, lines 4 and 6, the first "in" has been  
struck, shown as stricken, and "of" inserted; and in line 23 an  
underscored comma has been inserted after "attendance";

d. On page 34, line 14, "(1)(a)(ix)(A) through  
(1)(a)(ix)(J)" has been struck, shown as stricken, and  
"(1)(a)(xiv)(A) through (1)(a)(xiv)(J)" inserted;

e. On page 36, line 25, "had" has been inserted after  
"has" and "is" has been struck and "has been" inserted;

f. On page 37, line 7, an underscored comma has been  
inserted after "attendance"; and

g. On page 39, line 25, "(3)(a)(ix)(A) through  
(3)(a)(ix)(J)" has been struck, shown as stricken, and  
"(3)(a)(xiv)(A) through (3)(a)(xiv)(J)" inserted.

2. On page 1, lines 2 through 9 have been struck and  
"29-2264, 29-4004, 29-4005, 29-4009, 29-4011, 29-4013, 29-4016,  
and 83-174.03, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections  
29-4003, 29-4006, and 29-4007, Reissue Revised Statutes of  
Nebraska, as amended by sections 25, 26, and 27, respectively,  
Legislative Bill 97, One Hundred First Legislature, First Session,  
2009, and sections 14 and 24, Legislative Bill 97, One Hundred  
First Legislature, First Session, 2009; to change and eliminate  
provisions relating to the Sex Offender Registration Act; to  
harmonize provisions; to provide operative dates; to repeal the  
original sections; to outright repeal section 29-4010, Reissue  
Revised Statutes of Nebraska; and to declare an emergency."  
inserted.

(signed) Jeremy Nordquist, Chairperson